1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Paspen 3

Pama u xogoBasi cuctema

Section 3

Frame and running gear

3-1



1152-21KAC(KDS)

3-2



1152-21KOC(KDS)

Paspen 3 Pama u xopgoBasi cuctema

Section 3 Frame and running gear

3.1 1152-11-1CM(SP)
3.2 1101-11-37Cr(SP)
3.3 1112-21-1-02CTI(SP)

3.4 1112-21-2-01CM(SP)/
-3-01MN(SP)

3.5 1101-21-10CM(SP)
3.6 1101-21-16Cr(SP)
3.7 1101-21-38Cr(SP)
3.8 1101-21-41Cr(SP)

3.9 1101-21-40Cri(spr)/

-01CT(SP)

3.10 1101-21-43-01Cr1(SP)

3.11 T203-22-000-06/-07

3.12 1101-64-3-01Cl1(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

Pama
Banka

Cunctema xogoBas

Tenexka

KaTtok nogaepxusaroLimm
MexaHn3am coaBaHus
LWapHup

Koneco HaTsaxHoe

KaTok onopHbIN
MexaHn3am HaTaKeHust
N'yceHnua

YcTaHoBKa KOXYX0B

Frame
Beam

Running system

Bogie

Carrier roller
Track-release mechanism
Hinge

Idler

Support roller
Tightening device
Track

Jacket mounting

Bcero nucros
Total pages

3-3

3-6

3-8

3-10

3-15

3-18

3-20

3-22

3-24

3-26

3-29

3-31

34



1152-21KAC(KDS)

et

T
\ox M
s ////&—,z

=
-Wr///lillllll///l.
o

PucyHok 3.1 Pama

Figure 3.1 Frame

3-4



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

3.1 1152-11-1CIN Pama
1152-11-1SP Frame

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.1 | 1152-11-1CT1(SP) Pama Frame X
1152-11-1-20Cl1(SP) Pama Frame X
Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1101-11-19Crl1(SP) Onopa Support 1
1101-11-19-20CTI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2 280724 bont M20-6gx50 Bolt M20-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0724-20 bont M20-6gx50 Bolt M20-6gx*50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
3 | 315317 Lanta Washer 4 4
4 | 1101-11-48-04CrI1(SP) | Pama c kopnycom Frame with housing 1
1101-11-48-04-20CI1
-20SP Pama c koprnycom Frame with housing 1
5 |1101-11-37Cr1(SP) Banka Beam 1
1101-11-37-20CI1(SP) | banka Beam 1
6 | 0602-11-102-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
7 | 1101-11-24Cr1(SP) Maney Pin 1 1
8 Macnénka 1,2 LJexp | Oil-cap 1.2 C6khr
FOCT19853-74 GOST 19853-74 1
Macnénka 1,2Kg6xp | Oil-cap 1.2 Kd6khr
FOCT19853-74 GOST 19853-74 1
9 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
10 | 28 0521 Bont M16-69x30 Bolt M16-6g*30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
11 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 1 1




1152-21KAC(KDS)

/




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

3.2 1101-11-37CN bBanka
1101-11-37SP Beam

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
3.2 | 1101-11-37CrI1(SP) banka Beam X
1101-11-37-20ClN(SP) | banka Beam X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 1101-11-13Crl1(SP) BubpowunsonsTtop Vibration isolator 2 2
2 | 1101-11-38CT1(SP) BubpowunsonsTtop Vibration isolator 2 2
3 |1101-11-114 banka Beam 1
1101-11-114-20 Banka Beam 1
4 | 0602-11-102K Btynka Bushing 2 2
5 |400459 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4
6 | 2001-21-67CTl1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 4 4
7 | 1101-11-235 Konbuo Ring 4
1101-11-235-20 Konbuo Ring 4
8 | 1101-11-14CT1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 4 4
9 | 580821 Konbuo C130 Ring S130
NOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
10 | 58 0771 Konsbuo C105 Ring C105
rOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
11 MogwwunHuk LUCI170 | Bearing SHSL70
rOCT3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
12 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
13 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
14 | TM2501-11-20Cl(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 2 2
15 Konbuo 079-085-36- | Ring 079-085-36-51-
51-1668 1668
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY38.005.204-84 TU38.005.204-84 2 2




1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 3.3 Cucrtema xopoBas
Figure 3.3 Running system

3-8



1152-21KOC(KDS)

3.3 1112-21-1-02CIN Cucrtema xopnoBas
1112-21-1-02SP Running system

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.3 | 1112-21-1-02Cl1(SP) Cuctema xogoBas Running system X
1112-21-1-02-20CT1(SP) | Cnctema xogosas Running system X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 N'yceHuua Track
T203-22-000-07 T203-22-000-07 1 1
2 'yceHnua Track
T203-22-000-06 T203-22-000-06 1 1
3 | 1112-21-3-01M1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
1112-21-3-01-20M(SP) | Tenexka Bogie 1
4 | 44 0001 Mpobka Plug 8 8
5 | 1101-21-38CT1(SP) WapHwnp Hinge 2
1101-21-38-20CI1(SP) | WapHup Hinge 2
6 |1101-21-185 Koxyx Jacket 2
1101-21-185-20 Koxyx Jacket 2
7 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Washer 8
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Washer 8
8 | 280520 Bont M16x1,5-69%x30 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0520-20 Bont M16x1,5-69%x30 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
9 | 315355 LWanba Washer 24
31 5355-20 Lanba Washer 24
10 | 28 0840 BonTt M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 24
28 0840-20 bont M24x2-69x90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 24
11 | 1112-21-2-01MN(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
1112-21-2-01-20MN(SP) | Tenexka Bogie 1
12 MacneHka 1.2.L46xp | Oil cup 1.2.Cékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2 2
13 | 1101-21-60 Ocb Axle 2 2




1152-21KAC(KDS)

L1

13

6
EO
50

O O
O\Ji

12

46 47 48 49

11

S 4
m‘tT b % :'éy ® T<
] L1 ,-' : o
Sl ). = .
| 1< S .:";/3’ v
8 3
TE @
) .
e W HEY N o 5
. 1 2}
o~ (@-}.l E\i}’
| Y 0w
o B =
wn : ™
o< o
N
Qa

PucyHok 3.4 Tenexka
Figure 3.4 Bogie

3-10



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

3.4 1112-21-2-01CIM/-3-01CIN Tenexka
1112-21-2-01SP/-3-01SP Bogie

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
ﬁg. Designation Denomination ;i;yperu?t
UKHL
3.4 | 1112-21-2-01Cl(SP) Tenexka* Bogie * X
1112-21-2-01-20CT1(SP) | Tenexka Bogie x
1112-21-3-01Cl1(SP) Tenexka™ Bogie** X
1112-21-3-01-20CT1(SP) | Tenexka Bogie X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - y3anbl n getanu Bxogar B 1112-21-2-01CIN
** _ y3nbl U getanu Bxoaat B 1112-21-3-01CI
NOTE * - units and parts are included in 1112-21-2-01SP
** ynits and parts are included in 1112-21-3-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination C§§ﬁnn/perunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 1101-21-41Crl1(SP) Koneco HaTsxHoe Idler 1
1101-21-41-20CTI1(SP) | Koneco HaTskHoe Idler 1
2 |1101-21-109Cr1(SP) Pama Tenexkm Bogie front frame
nepegHaa 1
1101-21-109-20CrI1(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie front frame
nepegHaa 1
3 Bont M12-69x20 Bolt M12-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
4 | 310230 Lanba Washer 2
31 0230-20 LWanba Washer 2
5 | 1501-21-220 Koxxyx Jacket 1
1501-21-220-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
6 | 285582 bonTt Bolt 8
28 5582-20 BonTt Bolt 8
7 Wan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
8 |1101-21-111-01Cr1(SP)| Pama Tenexku** Bogie frame** 1
1101-21-111-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
1101-21-112-01CI(SP) | Pama Tenexku* Bogie frame* 1
1101-21-112-01-20CIr1
-20SP | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1

3-11




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Fl)\l(z)S. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per;nlt
UKHL
9 | 1101-21-16Cl1(SP) MexaHuam cgaBaHusa | Track release me-
chanism 1
1101-21-16-20Cl1(SP) | MexaHunam cagaBaHus | Track release me-
chanism 1
10 | 1101-21-43Crl1(SP) MexaHn3am HaTske- | Tension mechan-
HUS** ism** 1
1101-21-43-20Cl1(SP) | MexaHnsm HaTshke- | Tension mechanism
HUA 1
1101-21-43-01CI1(SP) | MexaHusm HaTsxke- | Tension mechanism*
HUSa* 1
1101-21-43-01-20Cr1 MexaHnam HaTsxe- | Tension mechanism
-20SP HUA 1
11 | 1101-21-10Cr1(SP) KaTtok nogoepxu- Carrier roller
BatoLNA 2
1101-21-10-20CI1(SP) | KaTtok nogaepu- Carrier roller
BaloLLUA 2
12 | 44 0001 Mpobka Plug 8 8
13 | 1101-21-30CrI1(SP) OT60MHUK™™ Impingement plate** 1
1101-21-30-20CTI1(SP) | Ot60nHUK Impingement plate 1
1101-21-30-01CI(SP) | OT60NHMK* Impingement plate* 1
1101-21-30-01-20Cr1
-20SP OT160MHUK Impingement plate 1
14 | 28 0521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
28 0521-20 Bont M16-69x30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
15 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Washer 12
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Washer 12
16 | 1101-21-32Crl1(SP) LWnTok* Shield* 1
1101-21-32-20CI1(SP) | WuTtok Shield 1
1101-21-34Cr1(SP) LLnTok** Shield** 1
1101-21-34-20CI1(SP) | WuTtok Shield 1
17 | 1101-21-32-01Cr1(SP) | WunTok** Shield** 1
1101-21-32-01-20Cr1
-20SP LnTok Shield 1
1101-21-34-01CI(SP) | Wutok* Shield* 1
1101-21-34-01-20Cr1
-20SP LnTok Shield 1
18 | 1101-21-40-01Crl1(SP) | KaTok onopHbIv Support roller 3
1101-21-40-01-20Cr1
-20SP KaTok onopHbIN Support roller 3
19 | 300310 anka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2
30 0310-20 Marka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2

3-12




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No II%’IIII
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
20 | 310310 LWan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0310-20 Wanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
21 Bont M16-69x45 Bolt M16-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
22 | 1101-21-40CT1(SP) KaTok onopHbIn Support roller 4
1101-21-40-20CTI1(SP) | KaTtok onopHbin Support roller 4
23 | 28 0750 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1.5-6gx120
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0750-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1.5-6gx120
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
24 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
25 | 315317 Lanba Washer 32
31 5317-20 LLan6a Washer 32
26 | 280742 Bont M20-69x85 Bolt M20-6gx85
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
28 0742-20 Bont M20-69x85 Bolt M20-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
27 | 0901-21-71 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
28 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
29 Wanba 8T Washer 8
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
30 | 450337 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0337-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
31 | 280535 Bont M16x1,5-6gx38 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0535-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx38 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
32 | 315271 Lanba Washer 18
31 5271-20 LWanba Washer 18
33 | 1101-21-65-01 Bknagbiw Bearing brass 2 2
34 | 1501-21-65 Kpbiwka Cover 2 2
35 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
36 | 1501-21-227 Cronop Stopper 1 1
37 | 1101-21-64 Kapkac Skeleton 1 1
38 | 40 0466 KonbLo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1
39 | 1101-21-62 ManxeTa Collar 1 1
40 | 1101-21-63 MaHrxeTa Collar 1 1
41 | 40 0467 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1

3-13




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Fl)\l(z)S. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per;nlt
UKHL
42 | 1501-21-99 BTynka Bushing 1 1
43 | 32 0260 Wrndpt Pin 1 1
44 | 1101-21-111 Kpblwwka Cover 1
1101-21-111-20 KpbiLka Cover 1
45 | 1101-21-110 KpbiLlka Cover 1
1101-21-110-20 Kpblwwka Cover 1
46 | 1101-21-109 Kpbllwka Cover 14 14
47 | 1101-21-190 Ctaxka Brace rod 2
1101-21-190-20 Craxka Brace rod 2
48 | 1101-21-95 Tpyba Pipe 2 2
49 | 325381 Wrndpt Pin 7 7
50 | 1101-21-31Cr1(SP) OTOOMHUK* Impingement plate* 1
1101-21-31-20CI1(SP) | OT60nHUK Impingement plate 1
1101-21-31-01CI(SP) | OT6oNHUK™™ Impingement plate** 1
1101-21-31-01-20CTr1
-20SP OT160MHUK Impingement plate 1

3-14



1152-21KAC(KDS)

6
7
18
19

»

11

O

10

7

2 2
wn
v/
n/g
0N

PucyHok 3.5 KaTok nopaepxuBarowmm
Figure 3.5 Carrier roller

20

3-15



1152-21KAC(KDS)

3.5 1101-21-10CIN KaTok noaaepxuBaroLmmn
1101-21-10SP Carrier roller

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
3.5 | 1101-21-10Cr1(SP) KaTok nogaoepxu- Carrier roller
BaloLLUNA X
1101-21-10-20Cl(SP) | Katok nogoepxu- Carrier roller
BaloLW M X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %zzﬁnn/perunn
No T
UKHL
1 | 280742 Bont M20-69x85 Bolt M20-6gx85
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0742-20 Bont M20-69x85 Bolt M20-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
2 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
3 | 1101-21-122 Onopa Support 1 1
1101-21-115CrI1(SP) KaTtok nogoepxu- Carrier roller (posi-
Barowmn (nos.4-20) tions 4-20)
1101-21-115-20Cl1(SP) | Katok nogaepxu- Carrier roller
BaloLLUA
4 | 1501-21-107 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
5 | 1501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
6 | 40 0452 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
7 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 1501-21-120 Kopnyc ynnotHeHus | Sealing housing 1 1
9 MoawwnnHuk 7210 Bearing 7210
TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 2 2
10 | 1101-21-215CrI1(SP) KaTtok Roller 1
1101-21-215-20CrI1(SP) | KaTok Roller 1
11 | 1101-21-219 Ocb Axle 1 1
12 | 1501-21-125 Konbuo ctonopHoe Lock ring 1 1
13 Konbuo 080-090-36- | Ring 080-090-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 (go- 00149245-00 (re-
nyckaeTcs 3ameHa placement for pos.14
Ha nos.14) is allowed) 1 1

3-16




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
14 Konbuo Ring

084-090-36-2-3 084-090-36-2-3

FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/

TY 38.005204-84 TU 38.005204-84

(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for

Ha Ha no3.13) pos.13 is allowed) 1 1
15 | 1101-21-123 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
16 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
17 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
18 | 37 5509 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1

19 | 1501-21-124 anka cneunanbHaa | Special nut 1 1
20 Konbuo 055-060-30- | Ring 055-060-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

3-17



1152-21KAC(KDS)

N

/

NS
BS
S

- ﬁj»

PucyHok 3.6 MexaHu3m caaBaHus
Figure 3.6 Track-release mechanism

3-18



1152-21KOC(KDS)

3.6 1101-21-16CIl1 MexaHu3m caaBaHusA
1101-21-16SP Track-release mechanism

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No UKHL | T
3.6 | 1101-21-16CT1(SP) MexaHuam caaBaHusa | Track-release me-
chanism X
1101-21-16-20CI(SP) | MexaHuam coaBaHus | Track-release me-
chanism X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 2001-21-131 Cronop Stopper 1
2001-21-131-20 Ctonop Stopper 1
2 | 2001-21-130 Marka Nut 1
2001-21-130-20 Marka Nut 1
3 | 1501-21-128 ®naney, Flange 1
1501-21-128-20 ®naney, Flange 1
4 | 1101-21-36CTl1(SP) dnaHeu Flange 1
1101-21-36-20Cl1(SP) | ®naHey Flange 1
5 | 1501-21-132 MpyxnHa Spring 1
1501-21-132-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1

3-19



1152-21KAC(KDS)

I 7~ NN RN NN

T> own

R NNNNNRR RN f\

=W/

15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8

PucyHok 3.7 LWapHup
Figure 3.7 Hinge

3-20



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

3.7 1101-21-38CI LWapHup

1101-21-38SP Hinge

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.7 | 1101-21-38CrI1(SP) LWapHup Hinge X
1101-21-38-20Cl1(SP) WapHup Hinge X
Ne puc.
Fig. No H
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 1101-21-119CrI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 1101-21-200 Ocb Axle 1 1
3 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1
4 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
5 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
6 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
7 | 280351 Bont 3M12-6gx40 Bolt 3M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
8 | 1501-21-152 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
9 Konbuo 160-165-36- | Ring 160-165-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
10 | 1501-21-157 dnaHey, Flange 1 1
11 | 1501-21-156 Konbuo Ring 1 1
12 | 1101-21-205 Bknagbiw Bearing brass 2 2
13 | 40 0453 KonbLo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
14 | 1501-21-158 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoEe 2 2
15 | 1501-21-153 Kopnyc ynnotHeHus | Sealing housing 1 1
16 Mposonoka KC-1,6 Wire KC-1.6
OCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,6 0,6

3-21



1152-21KAC(KDS)

£ YLD 4
‘\\\‘\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\ Y \i
g
5 y | i
N " |1 Pl
| T B S e e B s
- ——~-———L—""—ﬂ—' _________ ~

)

1"

PucyHok 3.8 KaTtok onopHbIn
Figure 3.8 Support roller

3-22

1

-




1152-21KOC(KDS)

3.8 1101-21-40CI1/-40-01CIN KaTok onopHbIN
1101-21-40SP/-40-01SP Support roller

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHosaHve ucrornHexHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(;y per unit
- UKHL T
3.8 | 1101-21-40CT1(SP) KaTtok onopHbIn* Support roller* X

1101-21-40-20C(SP)

1101-21-40-01CI(SP)

1101-21-40-01-20CI
-20SP

KaTok onopHbIi
KaTok onopHbIn**

KaToK onopHbIi

Support roller
Support roller**

Support roller

NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 1101-21-40CI
** . gxogmT B 1101-21-40-01CHI
NOTE *_included into 1101-21-40SP
** - included into 1101-21-40-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHve HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?gt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 114-120-36- | Ring 114-120-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 25331-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 1101-21-75CT1(SP) dnaHew Flange 2 2
3 Konbuo 050-055-30- | Ring 050-055-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 25331-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 1101-21-141-01 Ocb Axle 1 1
5 | 375509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
6 | 1101-21-107 KpblLwka Cover 2 2
7 | 1501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 4 4
8 | 400452 KonbLo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4
9 | 2501-21-411 bont Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 bont Bolt 20
10 | 1101-21-55Crl1(SP) KaTtok* Roller* 1
1101-21-55-20CrI1(SP) | KaTok Roller 1
11 | 1101-21-55-01Crl1(SP) | Katok** Roller** 1
1101-21-55-01-20CI1
-20SP KaTtok Roller 1

3-23



1152-21KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 3.9 Koneco HaTsixHOe
Figure 3.9 Idler

3-24



1152-21KOC(KDS)

3.9 1101-21-41CIN Koneco HaTsXHoOe

1101-21-41SP Idler

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.9 | 1101-21-41Cr1(SP) Koneco HaTaxHoe Idler X

1101-21-41-20CIN(SP) | Koneco HaTsxHOe Idler X
Ne puc.
Fig. No E

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit

No UKHL T

1 |1101-21-141 Ocb Axle 1 1
2 | 375509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
3 | 1101-21-107 Kpbllwka Cover 2 2
4 | 1101-21-75Cl1(SP) ®naHey, Flange 2 2
5 | 1101-21-63CT1(SP) Koneco Flange 1
1101-21-63-20CI1(SP) | Koneco Ring 1
6 | 1501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe 4 4
7 Konbuo 114-120-36- | Ring 114-120-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 160-00149245-00 2 2
8 | 2501-21-411 bont Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 bont Bolt 20
9 | 400452 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4

10 Konbuo 050-055-30- | Ring 050-055-30-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 160-00149245-00 2 2

3-25



1152-21KAC(KDS)

A-A
T 8 9 10 1
~
NG
AN 12
6 5 4 3 2 1
21 20 19 181716 15 14 13
e\ \ \\

Iy

PucyHok 3.10 MexaHU3M HaTAXEHUA
Figure 3.10 Track adjusting mechanism

3-26




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

3.10 1101-21-43-01CIN MexaHuU3M HaTSXXeHUSA
1101-21-43-01SP Tightening device

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
= ncnosnHeHue
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.10| 1101-21-43-01CI1(SP) | MexaHuam HaTsike- | Tightening device

1101-21-43-01-20CTI1

HUA
MexaHn3am HaTsaxe-

Tightening device

-20SP HUS X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 Konbuo E20-095-100 | Ring E20-095-100
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
2 MahnxeTta E32-080 Collar E32-080
TY 2290-003- TU 2290-003-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
3 | 700-40-4360 Lanta Washer 1 1
4 Konbuo 115-125-58- | Ring115-125-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
5 1101-21-67 Konbuo Ring 1 1
6 | 700-58-2122 Konbuo Ring 1 1
7 | 2001-21-126 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
8 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
9 | 1101-21-66CrI1(SP) LUnnuHap Cylinder 1 1
10 Konbuo E20-100-105 | Ring E20-100-105
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2
11 | 1101-21-46-01CI(SP) | WTok Rod 1
1101-21-46-01-20CTI1
-20SP LWTok Rod 1
12 | 700-32-2177 Wrndpt Dowel 1 1
13 Konbuo 16x22 Ring 16x22
MH4152-62 MH4152-62 1 1
14 | 37 5515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1

3-27




1152-21KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
15 | 50 0192 Konbuo CT13-5-4 Ring CT13-5-4
FOCT 288-72 GOST 288-72 4 4
16 | 46-21-756 Nrna Needle 1 1
17 | 46-21-717 Mpobka Cage 1
46-21-717-20 Mpobka Plug 1
18 | 46-21-718 Ob6onma Cage 2 2
19 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
20 | 1101-21-135 HakoHeuYHNnK Tip 1
1101-21-135-20 HakoHeuYHnK Tip 1
21 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 1
MacneHka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2Kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 1

3-28



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

PucyHok 3.11 lNyceHuua
Figure 3.11 Track

3-29



1152-21KAC(KDS)

3.11 T203-22-000-06/-07 FNyceHuua
T203-22-000-06/-07 Track
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
3.11| T203-22-000-06 N'yceHuua Track X
T203-22-000-07* 'yceHnuua Track X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - BxoguT B T203-22-000-07
NOTE * - included into T203-22-000-07
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonxenme
T\Ic;s. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per:nlt
UKHL
1 | 23.903.7900-4229-04 Bupka Tag 1 1
2 Mposonoka 1-C-1 Wire 1-C-1 0,25 0,25
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 M M
3 | T203-22-100 Uenb Chain 1 1
4 | C203-22-004 ["anka Nut 152 152
unu or
C203-22-004U ["arka Nut 152 152
5 | 700-28-2352-02 Bont Bolt 168 168
6 | T)K203-22-001 Bawmak Shoe 38 38
7 | 700-34-2062 LLInoHka Key 2 2
8 | TXK203-22-003-06/
-07* BonT 3ambikatoLmin End bolt 4 4
9 | TXK203-22-002 Bawmak 3ambikato- End shoe
LM 1 1
T203-22-000KM-06/ KoMnnekT MOHTax- Assembly parts set
-07* HbIX YacTen (coctout | (consists of parts and
13 y3roB v getanewn units positions 7, 8,
nos.7,8,9.) 9) 1 1

3-30



1152-21KIOC(KDS)

e ———

5
1/ h
Q
- Y

B|®
@|e

//
@
&
I

(=
/
(o]

=
(]

/_,,
-
—s
o]
g
€
Ta lojgl s

PucyHok 3.12 YcTaHOBKa KOXYXOB
Figure 3.12 Jacket mounting

3-31



1152-21KAC(KDS)

3.12 1101-64-3-01CI1 YcTtaHOBKa KOXYyXOB
1101-64-3-01SP Jacket mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.12| 1101-64-3-01CI(SP) YcraHoBka KoxXyxoB | Jacket mounting X
1101-64-3-01-20CTI1
-20SP YcTaHoBka KoxyxoB | Jacket mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 1101-64-14CrI1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1
1101-64-14-20CI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
2 | 1101-64-15Cl(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
1101-64-15-20CI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
3 | 1101-64-16Cl1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1
1101-64-16-20CI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
4 | 1101-64-18-01CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
1101-64-18-01-20CI1
-20SP Koxxyx Jacket 1
5 bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1.25-
6gx25 6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
6 | 310235 Wanba 12x5 Washer 12x5
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
31 0235-20 Wanba 12x5 Washer 12x5
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
7 | 46-64-66 KpblLwka Cover 2
46-64-66-20 KpbiLka Cover 2
8 | 475240 Ocb Axle 5
47 5240-20 Ocb Axle 5
9 WnnuvHT 3,2%x25 Cotter pin 3.2x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 10 10
10 | 2501-64-121 Ckoba Cramp 9
2501-64-121-20 Ckoba Cramp 9
11 | 315317 Lanba Washer 16 16
12 | 28 0746 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx90 M20x1.5-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
28 0746-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx90 M20x1.5-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9

3-32




1152-21KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
13 | 300310 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 9
30 0310-20 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 9
14 | 28 0725 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7
28 0725-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6g9x50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7

3-33



1152-21KAC(KDS)

3-34



